FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECC	10-18-	1999	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	_			_		_
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissi	ioner of Paten	, 199101 11911 20121 1191		orininal	documents or copy t	thereof.
		10117 mad 1				
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies Masayuki Nashiki</li> </ol>	s):	TWO	2. Name and add			or Table
Tetsuya Matsushita		9-30-90	Name: 0kuma	Corpo	ration	<u> </u>
Masao Nakagawa Shigeharu Watanabe		· 1	Internal Addres	s:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? 🗅	Yes 2 No				9/6
3. Nature of conveyance:						Ď.
·	ΠМ	erger	Street Address	.1-32,	Tsuji-machi,	Kita-ku,
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		Nagoya-shi				
☐ Security Agreement		hange of Name			Japan	
☐ Other		1	Oily: 112112	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Otale	
Execution Date: September	er 13, 1999		Additional name(s	a) & address	e(es) attached? Q Yes	No ,
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):	09/408	Toke .			
If the decrease is being fil	ad tagathae with		, the avacution data	of the an	unlication is: 9/13	3/99
If this document is being fil	ed rođerner witi	i a new application	i, the execution date	i di mie ab	plication is.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)						
		Additional numbers at	ached? 🗆 Yes 🗀 No	•		
		Additional flumbers at	acred: a res a res			
<ol><li>Name and address of party concerning document should</li></ol>		spondence	6. Total number	of applica	tions and patents in	volved: 1
Name: PEARSON & 1	PEARSON	<del></del>	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41	s <u>40.</u>	00
internal Address:						
			Authorize     insuff	icient	harged to deposit a fees associat	ed herein.
Street Address: 10 Ge	orge Street		8. Deposit acco	ount numb	per:	
			16	-0875		
City: Lowell	State: MA	ZIP: 01852	(Attach duplica	te copy of th	nis page if paying bade	posit account)
		DO NOT U	E THIS SPACE		M &	
					<u>\$</u>	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled the original document.	dge and belief, t	he foregoing infon	mation is true and co	orrect and	any attach <b>a</b> d copy	vis a true copy of
WALTER F. DAWSON		Wrol	to F Jano	Ku a	<b>3</b> 9/30,	/99
Name of Person Signa	ing		Signature			Date
Reg. No. 30,046			cover sheet, attachme		<b>6</b>	
	Mail documents	s to be recorded with	required cover sheet	informatic	onto: 🕱 🛱	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS	the	undersi	gned	inventors	(hereinatter	called
Assignors) have	invent	ted certai	n new	and useful	improvement	ts in
(1) PARALLEL MECHA	NISM M	ACHINING	DEVICE	,	; and	
which an applica	tion fo	or United	States	letters pat	ent was filed	<del>on</del>
	, €	<del>ınd give</del> n	U.S. 8	Sorial No.		

WHEREAS (2) OKUMA CORPORATION , a Japanese corporation, of (3) 1-32, Tsuji-machi, Kita-ku, Nagoya-shi,

Aichi, JAPAN
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer and agrees to assign unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any patent application in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America or in any and all said foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, renewals, substitutions or reissues, and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

EARSON & PEARSON, LLP

PATENT ATTORNEYS

GATEWAY CENTER

10 GEORGE STREET

LOWELL, MA 01852

(978) 452-1971

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance have been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

PATENT REEL: 010306 FRAME: 0850

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee of Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any of said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made:

Further, Assignors agree to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee. to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and

Assignors hereby appoint the Secretary or any other officer of Assignee as Assignors' attorney-in-fact and agent to execute all documents required or appropriate to perfect or enforce all rights assigned under this Assignment and further authorizes Assignee's attorneys to record this assignment in any and all countries.

PEARSON & PEARSON, LLP PATENT ATTORNEYS GATEWAY CENTER 10 GEORGE STREET LOWELL, MA 01852 (978) 452-1971

PATENT REEL: 010306 FRAME: 0851

	IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, Assignors have hereunto set their
hand	ds and seals this	_day of <u>September</u> , 1999.
		,
		(4) Marayaki Markiki
		ASSIGNOR (Signature)
		(5) Nashiki Masayuki
		ASSIGNOR (Print Name)
		(4) Tetanja datushita
		ASSIGNOR (Signature)
		(5) Matsushita Tetsuya
		ASSIGNOR (Print Name)
		(4) Musut Mukagawa ASSIGNOR (Signature)
		ASSIGNOR (Signature)
		(5) Nakagawa Masao
		ASSIGNOR (Print Name)
<u>Legend</u>		(4) Shigeham Watanabe
		ASSIGNOR(Signature)
(1)	Title of Patent Applica	(5) Watanabe Shigeharu ation ASSIGNOR(Print Name)
(2)	Name of <b>Assignee</b>	·
(3)	Address of Assignee	
(4)	Signature of Assignor	r
(5)	Print Name of Assign	or
mjdP:	\data\ishida\misc\assign2.PT	0

PEARSON & PEARSON, LLP
PATENT ATTORNEYS
GATEWAY CENTER
10 GEORGE STREET
LOWELL, MA 01852
(978) 452-1971

**RECORDED: 09/30/1999** 

3

PATENT REEL: 010306 FRAME: 0852